The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
Attenuator,Chip
Model PCA3060 FrequencyRange:DCto30.0GHz
Power: 1Watt
Features
• Surface Mount (Drop‐in or Bond andWire)
• Thin Film Resistor

values and options may be available upon request.
TechnicalSpecifications
How to Order
PCA3060 -T XX
*Mounting surfaces shall not exceed 100°C. Max. for 100%power rating to apply. See derating curve for mounting surfaces above 100°C.
Material
Parameter Value
Frequency Range DC to 30GHz
Standard dB Values 0 thru 10, 12, 15 &20dB
(in 1dB Increments)
Atten. Accuracy (dB)
dB Value
0 – 3
4 – 10
12 & 15 dB
20 dB
DC – 10GHz
±0. 5dB
±0. 5dB
±0. 5dB
±0. 5dB
10‐23GHz
±0. 5dB
±0. 5dB
+0.5/‐1.0
23‐30GHz
+1.0/‐0.5
+1.5/‐0.5
+0.5/‐1.0
+0.5/‐2.0
Impedance 50 Ohms
Power Handling* 1 Watt Avg Max.
Derated Linearly to 0
Watts @ 150°C Max.
VSWR DC ‐ 10 GHz
10 ‐ 23 GHz
23 ‐ 30GHz
(1‐12dB only)
1.20:1 Max.
1.30:1Max.
1.50:1Max.
Operating Temp. Range ‐55°C to +150°C
Feature Material
Substrate Alumina
Resistor Material Proprietary Thin Film
Finish Lead Free Solder (Standard)
See “How to order” for tinning &
other finish options
Basic
Model #
Terminal Options
H = Lead Free Solder
T =  Tin Lead Solder
G = Gold
dB Value
3 = 3dB
10 = 10dB
www.inmet.apitech.com |734.426.5553 |info@apitech.com |
COMP.           A110420AB
www.linkedin.com/company/api‐technologies‐corp‐/ 1
> INMET
Design Specifications are Subject to change without notice.
The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
Attenuator,Chip
Model PCA3060 FrequencyRange:DCto30.0GHz